with the exclusion of activities that mandatory provisions of law reserve to particular categories
of operators as well as to professionals registered in professional registers.

TITLE III

CAPITAL - SHARES - WITHDRAWAL - BONDS - FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS

Article 5

5.1 The Company’s share capital amounts to EUR 6,111,941.00 (six million one hundred eleven
thousand nine hundred forty-one), represented by no. 94,016,319 (ninety-four million sixteen
thousand  three  hundred  nineteen)  ordinary  shares  (the  “Ordinary  Shares”)  and  by  no.
73,677,026 (seventy-three million six hundred seventy-seven thousand twenty-six) multiple
voting shares (the “Multiple Voting Shares”) with no par value. The Ordinary Shares and the
Multiple  Voting  Shares  are  subject  to  the  dematerialization  regime  and  entered  into  the
centralized  management  system  for  financial  instruments  pursuant  to  applicable  laws  and